



ORDER BELOW EXH.58 IN SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO.14/2019.

Shri.Shrenik Manikant Shaha.

V/s.

Shri.Vishnu Sudam Popalkar etc.

Perused contents of application and say filed thereon.
Considering facts, an opportunity needs to be given to plaintiff to
contest the suit on merit. Consequently, following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. No cross order passed below Exh.56
is hereby set aside.

Jaysingpur.
Date : 03/04/2025.

(Y.H.S. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Jaysingpur, Dist.Kolhapur.